The A1422H series is a family of charge-sensitive preamplifiers in a single-in-line-package (SIP) format. Vari-
ous sensitivity values are available, and a wide range of detector capacitances is supported:
• F2 type:  up to 200 pF
  sensitivities: 5, 45, 90, 400, 450 mV/MeV (Si)
• F3 type:  up to 1000 pF
 sensitivities: 1, 5, 45, 90 mV/MeV (Si)
All models can be used in nuclear and sub-nuclear physics experiments where very low noise, fast response,
and high counting rates are required. The modules accept both positive and negative input charge pulses

Detector capacitance = 0 pF
< 5 ns  F2 - 5, 45 mV/MeV
< 10 ns F2 - 90 mV/MeV
< 70 ns F2 - 400, 450 mV/MeV
Detector capacitance = 390 pF
< 10 ns F3 - 1 mV/MeV
< 20 ns F3 - 5 mV/MeV
< 25 ns F3 - 45 mV/MeV
< 45 ns F3 - 90 mV/MeV
Fig. 2: Typical rise time vs. input capacitance (test input rise time = 1.6 ns; amplitude: 200 mV into 50 Ω termination)
Fig. 3: Maximum noise vs. input capacitance.
Ordering Options
Gain mV/MeV  Ordering code   Description
   1      WA1422H001F3   A1422H001F3 - Charge Preamplifier Module, 1mV/MeV gain, Cdet<1000pF
   5      WA1422H005F2   A1422H005F2 - Charge Preamplifier Module, 5mV/MeV gain, Cdet<200pF
   45     WA1422H045F2   A1422H045F2 - Charge Preamplifier Module, 45mV/MeV gain, Cdet<200pF
   90     WA1422H090F2   A1422H090F2 - Charge Preamplifier Module, 90mV/MeV gain, Cdet<200pF
   400     WA1422H400F2   A1422H400F2 - Charge Preamplifier Module, 400mV/MeV gain, Cdet<200pF
   450     WA1422H450F2   A1422H450F2 - Charge Preamplifier Module, 450mV/MeV gain, Cdet<200pF
   5      WA1422H005F3   A1422H005F3 - Charge Preamplifier Module, 5mV/MeV gain, Cdet<1000pF
   45     WA1422H045F3   A1422H045F3 - Charge Preamplifier Module, 45mV/MeV gain, Cdet<1000pF
   90     WA1422H090F3   A1422H090F3 - Charge Preamplifier Module, 90mV/MeV gain, Cdet<1000pF
CAEN
Tools for Discovery
n
CAEN SpA